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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (34th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/28/2017  5:18:00PM

Kings County

 15,697 PUBLIC COUNTER

 12 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 137 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 246 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,092 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  16,092 

 12,418 ANTONIO REYNOSO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,831 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEXIS PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE MEDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIA ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN G. KISSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONNIE ANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD GURAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL HUNTZINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS PRATT (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG BEEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG WARSHACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE E. HO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARREN E COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE BERSILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIC A. URLICH (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCESCA L. CUTRONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MARION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON DAVIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL HERZIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN NOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH FRIEDLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK CEBALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINA POE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE LIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAGINA PHILIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANDRY ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS VILCILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DONIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN ZIVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH CHESNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (34th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/28/2017  5:18:00PM

Kings County

 1 NATHAN BLISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NCK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK HANAUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CARREIRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BYRON FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MATELER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL I ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN T. LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEODORA CARREIRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY RUSTERHOTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY SNOW (WRITE-IN)

 19 TOMMY TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 34 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERA BADAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR CLAVIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CAMBRANES (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICTORIA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO J. LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,364 

Unrecorded  1,728 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (34th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/28/2017  5:18:00PM

Queens County

 2,629 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 32 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 45 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,706 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  2,706 

 1,940 ANTONIO REYNOSO (DEMOCRATIC)

 379 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEXANDER MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLO MAX ACEVEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS DANGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATHER JAMES KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PROVENZANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SEMINERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIN KURZATKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW TUZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSMAN SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SAEUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN HALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERIDAN TEKOSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,347 

Unrecorded  359 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (34th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/28/2017  5:18:00PM

Total for Member of the City Council (34th Council District)

 18,326 PUBLIC COUNTER

 12 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 169 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 291 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,798 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  18,798 

 14,358 ANTONIO REYNOSO (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,210 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEXANDER MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE MEDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIA ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN G. KISSEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONNIE ANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD GURAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL HUNTZINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLO MAX ACEVEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS DANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS PRATT (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG BEEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG WARSHACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE E. HO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARREN E COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE BERSILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIC A. URLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATHER JAMES KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCESCA L. CUTRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MARION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON DAVIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL HERZIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN NOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PROVENZANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SEMINERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH FRIEDLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK CEBALLOS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (34th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/28/2017  5:18:00PM

Total for Member of the City Council (34th Council District)

 1 KRISTINA POE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE LIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAGINA PHILIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANDRY ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS VILCILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIN KURZATKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DONIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW TUZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN ZIVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH CHESNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN BLISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NCK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK HANAUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSMAN SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CARREIRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SAEUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BYRON FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MATELER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN HALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL I ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERIDAN TEKOSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN T. LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEODORA CARREIRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY RUSTERHOTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY SNOW (WRITE-IN)

 20 TOMMY TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 38 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERA BADAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR CLAVIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CAMBRANES (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICTORIA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO J. LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,711 

Unrecorded  2,087 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (34th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/28/2017  5:18:00PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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